TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Speidel, Inc.	01/22	101 <i>/22/2</i> 007 I	CORPORATION: NEW
			JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FNL, LLC
Street Address:	10 Cushing Street
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02907
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RHODE ISLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1537354	EUROFLEX
Registration Number:	0437795	MING TAI
Registration Number:	0861961	SPEIDEL
Registration Number:	0884847	SPEIDEL
Registration Number:	0509070	SPEIDEL
Registration Number:	1094373	SPEIDEL
Registration Number:	2046663	SPEIDEL EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2383324	SPORT METAL
Registration Number:	1435464	STRAPS TO GO
Registration Number:	1866932	TWIST IT, TURN IT, TIE IT IN A KNOT.
Registration Number:	0691261	TWIST-O-FLEX
Registration Number:	0866305	TWISTON
Registration Number:	1871258	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0311

900071261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)277-9600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com, kfeisthamel@haslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen L. Feisthamel

Address Line 1: 50 Kennedy Plaza, Suite 1500 Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder, LLP

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032068/128628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Feisthamel
Signature:	/Karen L. Feisthamel/
Date:	03/08/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Speidel_-_FNL_assignment#page1.tif source=Speidel_-_FNL_assignment#page2.tif source=Speidel_-_FNL_assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0312

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 22° day of January, 2007, between SPEIDEL INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Assignor") and FNL, LLC, a Rhode Island limited liability company (the "Buyer").

WHEREAS, Buyer has purchased certain assets of Assignor as of this same date (the "Business"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Buyer, any and all rights, title and interest in and to the intangible property associated with the Business, including the following assets related to the Business, namely, all trademarks, service marks, trade names and the like, and associated state or federal registrations and applications, including without limitation those set forth in Schedule A, (hereinafter the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks; the domain names used in connection with the Business and associated domain name registrations, including speidel.com and the related web-page content; logos; and slogans; and all rights to sue for past infringement thereof (hereinafter the "Property"); and,

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Buyer, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks and Property. All rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks and Property, will be held and enjoyed by the Buyer, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Further, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all such further documents and undertake such other actions as may be necessary to effect this transfer of the Marks and Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, Speidel, Inc., has executed this instrument as of 22 day of January, 2007.

SPEIDEL INC.

By: R. Marrott

Name: D. Title:

772557

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0313

State of RHEDE ITLAND)	
)	SS
Country of PROVIDENCE)	

On this the Directory Aday of ________, 2007, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared the authorized officer of SPEIDEL INC., a New Jersey corporation, and acknowledged to be that he/she, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Schedule A

Mark	Country	Goods	Registration No.
EUROFLEX	USA	Watchbands	1537354
Knot Design (Design Only)*	USA	Watchbands	1871258
MING TAI (Stylized)	USA	Bracelets (not including watches)	437795
SPEIDEL	USA	Watches, and bracelets, including watch bracelets; chains, by the foot	861961
SPEIDEL	USA	Bracelets, including watch bracelets, and watch straps	884847
SPEIDEL (Stylized)	USA	Bracelets, neck chains, ornamental chains by the foot	509070
SPEIDEL (Stylized)	USA	Bracelets	1094373
SPEIDEL EXPRESS	USA	Watch bracelets	2046663
SPORT METAL	USA	Watchbands	2383324
STRAPS TO GO	USA	Watchbands	1435464
TWIST IT, TURN IT, TIE IT IN A KNOT	USA	Watchbands	1866932
TWIST-O-FLEX (Stylized)	USA	Watch bracelets	691261
TWISTON	USA	Bracelets, including watch bracelets	866305

^{*}The following trademarks are scheduled for abandonment; however, the Seller hereby conveys, assigns and transfers any and all legal and equitable rights in and to the following marks without making any representation as to title:

ROMUNDA - USA TEC.ONE – USA

772557

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0315